

## **ISCNY Community Center Update**

3-11-2021

## You Scored A Goal!





## Construction has started on the outdoor soccer field and basketball court

It is located north and east of the ISCNY Community Center. Right now the construction company is hard at work moving a lot of dirt and rocks to clear the ground for our own fields to be enjoyed by our community. It looks like it will be ready in a few months, so get ready. Get your teams together. And for some of us that means getting in shape after a long year of inactivity.

Your continued effort and support is bearing fruit, *al -Hamdul'llah*. It is amazing to see a vision take physical

shape. Soccer and basketball can be enjoyed by boys and girls and we can host their games. Sports is fundamental to youth's physical development religious value training.

We will do our best to keep you updated weekly with the progress of the ISCNY Community Center



## **The ISCNY Community Center Has An Address**

100 Peace Way

J. Ryan McMaho County Executiv	
Mayor	Deputy Director SYRACUSE - ONONDAGA COUNTY PLANNING AGENCY
ASSIGNMENT OF 911 STREET ADDRESS	
Date: Municipality:	March 8, 2021 Town of Onondaga
Tax Parcel ID:	03201-08.0
Property Owner:	Islamic Society of Central NY
Property Address: Attention:	100 Peace Way, Jamesville NY 13078 Ed Keplinger, Keplinger Freeman Associates
To whom it may concern:	
This letter confirms that a 911 address of <b>100 Peace Way</b> has been assigned to the new building for the CNY Islamic Center on the property referenced above.	
Please note that it is important to post your street address where it is clearly visible from the street. Emergency service providers cannot easily identify a location without a clearly posted number. In addition, the address 100 Peace Way should be used when calling or corresponding with Onondaga County's 911 system.	
Radul Warn	
Rachel Woods GIS Division	
Cc: Town of Onondaga, U.S. Postal Service	
315-435-2611 • www.ongov.net/planning • @_SOCPA John H. Mulroy Civic Center, 421 Montgomery St., 11th Floor, Syracuse, NY 13202	

The ISCNY logo on the bottom right of each page is interactive and will take you to the ISCNY web page where you can make a secure donation.

